
University of North Florida University of North Florida 

UNF Digital Commons UNF Digital Commons 

Legislation Student Government 

Spring 1-1-2003 

Senate Bill SB-03S-1656 Presidential Envoys SAA Kids Fest Senate Bill SB-03S-1656 Presidential Envoys SAA Kids Fest 

Student Government Association 
University of North Florida 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg 

Suggested Citation Suggested Citation 
Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-03S-1656 Presidential Envoys SAA Kids Fest" (2003). 
Legislation. 1727. 
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1727 

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by 
the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has 
been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an 
authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For 
more information, please contact Digital Projects. 
© Spring 1-1-2003 All Rights Reserved 

http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sga
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg?utm_source=digitalcommons.unf.edu%2Fsgaleg%2F1727&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1727?utm_source=digitalcommons.unf.edu%2Fsgaleg%2F1727&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:lib-digital@unf.edu
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/


( 

Stude11t Goverrune11t NUMBER SB-035-1656 
Unii; crsit)' of North Florida 

1 

2 Whereas: 
3 

4 Whereas: 
5 
6 
7 

8 Whereas: 
9 

10 Whereas: 
Jl 

lL Whereas: 

13 Whereas: 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

24 Therefore: 
25 
26 
27 

SB-035-1656: Presidential Envoys SAA Kids Fest 

The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student 
concerns in all University wide matters, and; 

The Budget and Allocations Committee is a standing committee of the Student Government Senate, 
responsible for funding only those entities that comply with the Student Government mission which is 
to represent student concerns in all university wide matters while developing and promoting programs 
and activities of practical value and interest to students, and; 

Presidential Envoys is holding an event on campus called Kids Fest, where Kids can interact with 
College Students, and; 

The Presidential Envoys are employing volunteers from around the campus, including many student 
organizations and clubs, and; 

The Envoys require funds to aide this volunteers as they participate in Kids Fest, and; 

The cost of the volunteer needs would be: 

Pizza: 
Drinks: 
Snacks: 
Paper Products: 
Tables: 
Chairs: 
SG Tent: 
Breakfast: 
T-shirts: 
Total: 

325.00 
60.00 
70.00 
45.00 
126.00 
70.00 
150.00 
150.00 
355.00 
$1351.00, and; 

Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Government, that · 
$1351.00 from the unallocated account 907027000 be transferred to special 
projects account 907041000 to fund the volunteer expenses of the Presidential 
Envoys Kidsfest. 

Senate Action Executive Action 

Respectfully Submitted: Budget and Allocations Committee 

Introduced by: Chairman Chas Jordan 

Let it be known that SB-03S-1656 is hereby 

~ETOED I LINE-ITEM VETOED 

on this .9.-7fk day of ;')14rv!t , o2erc-:J • 

tate Action: Passed 17:05:02 

Date:~==~~~~~-+~~--~--------~~-

Signed, 
~ Hank Rog~tudent Body President 

Jordan Schemmel Hank Rogers


	Senate Bill SB-03S-1656 Presidential Envoys SAA Kids Fest
	Suggested Citation

	UNF Student Government Senate Legislation 2003

