

## University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Spring 1-1-2003

### Senate Bill SB-03S-1656 Presidential Envoys SAA Kids Fest

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

#### **Suggested Citation**

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-03S-1656 Presidential Envoys SAA Kids Fest" (2003). *Legislation*. 1727.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1727

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Spring 1-1-2003 All Rights Reserved





# SENATE LEGISLATION

### Number SB-03S-1656

1		SB-03S-1656: Presidential Envoys SAA Kids Fest
2	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;
4 5 6 7	Whereas:	The Budget and Allocations Committee is a standing committee of the Student Government Senate, responsible for funding only those entities that comply with the Student Government mission which is to represent student concerns in all university wide matters while developing and promoting programs and activities of practical value and interest to students, and;
8 9	Whereas:	Presidential Envoys is holding an event on campus called Kids Fest, where Kids can interact with College Students, and;
10 11	Whereas:	The Presidential Envoys are employing volunteers from around the campus, including many student organizations and clubs, and;
12	Whereas:	The Envoys require funds to aide this volunteers as they participate in Kids Fest, and;
13	Whereas:	The cost of the volunteer needs would be:
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23		Pizza:       325.00         Drinks:       60.00         Snacks:       70.00         Paper Products:       45.00         Tables:       126.00         Chairs:       70.00         SG Tent:       150.00         Breakfast:       150.00         T-shirts:       355.00         Total:       \$1351.00, and;
24 25 26 27	Therefore:	Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Government, that \$1351.00 from the unallocated account 907027000 be transferred to special projects account 907041000 to fund the volunteer expenses of the Presidential Envoys Kidsfest.
		Senate Action Executive Action
Respectfully Submitted: <u>Budget and Allocations Committee</u> Let it be known that SB-03S-1656 is hereby  Introduced by: <u>Chairman Chas Jordan</u>		
nate Action: Passed 17:05:02  PASSED / VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED		
Date: March 14, 2003 on this 27th day of March, 2003.  Signed, Jordan Schemmel Signed, Hank Rogers		
// Jordan Schemmel,)Student Senate President Hank Rogers, Student Body President		